4 ——— o ——————ean— ity . i i = e - - — =
— ——— ot W - -

YOU-X/ PG A4
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

October 15. 1984

Commissioners court met in Special Session with all members except
Commissioners Paul Davis present.

Judge Dean read the minutes of the October 8th meeting. Motion by
J.W. Meadows seconded by Delmo Lawson to approve the minutes as read.

Motion carried.

Motion by Delmo Lawson seconded by J.W. Meadows to approve a Permit
Application by ETEX Telephone Coop. to place a buriled cable within the
ROW of Bob 0 Link Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Delmo Lawson seconded by J.W. Meadows to approve a Permit
Application by ETEX Telephone Coop. to place a buried cable within the
ROW of Spider Lilly road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J.W. Meadows seconded by Charles Still to approve repalring
a bus turn around located at the E. H. McKinnley residence. Motion

carried. Copy attached,

Motion by Delmo Lawson seconded by J.W. Meadows to approve a Permit
Application by Seldon Ford to place a culvert installation within the
ROW of Strong road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Charles Still seconded by Delmo Lawson to make drainage
ditches on Red Oak and Red Maple raods. Motion carried.

Tax Assessor Collector met with the court concerning the Tax role.

Motion by J.W. Meadows seconded by Delmo Lawson to approve contracting
with Oakerson and Arnold for the annual audit. Motion carried.

Copy attached.

Motion by J.W. Meadows seconded by Delmo Lawson to approve amendnents
to the budget. Motion carried.

Bab Frisby, met with the court concerning the Upshur County Jail.
Motion by J. W.Meadows seconded by Delmo Lawson to approve accepting
Architecture plans for the new jail center. Motion carried.

Tom Wolfe, of First Southwest Co. met with the court concerning the
Bond issue for the new jail center.

Motion by Delmo Lawson seconded by Charles Still to approve the payment
of the unpaid bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

County Auditor, Kelth Barber presented to the court the Upshur County
Personnel policy and Equal opportunity manual. No action taken.

Commissioner Court went into Executive Session.

/:2!?'
COUNTY JUDGE
q -
RN IIN A2 P at A

COMMISSIONER PCT. #1

¥,

COMMISSIONER PLT.

MMISSIONER PCT. #4

#2




il

v voL-d-pe 44,

g e, e

o P g

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR

USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

Date /0/62' 8¢

T0: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY OF UPSHUR
GILMER, TFAAS

Formal notice is hereby given that Etex Teleohones Ccoperative, Inc.

vhose principal address is P. 0. Pox 170, Gilmere, Towas 75514

does proposa to place a buried telephone cuble

within the RCW of County Road {s) Eoé - p— J'WA’ fe’

in Precinct # __/___ as follovs:
ff/ﬂte ///a’fayfol//zfcz 7;;?/ Aoe Ce J/ <

oA Ao e Tie Semd @ osE NTS

The location and description of the proposed lines or appertensncas is

more fully shown by two (2) copics of drawings attoached to this application.
All work will be as directed by the County Commiszioner or his designate in
full accordance with Upshur County Road & Bridge Department policles and

spacifications.

)27,
Propased construction will begin, if approved, on or after —" day

of _ QPwo bere 19 8/ .

W@ :itle 4,?4'47’ % W,@/

0~ /5 4 Address Box 110

Gilmar, Toxas 2o

S ——— LY




T =
togt J
i

!

_¢Q
-

| a&‘
“|

| ¢4
L
2

e
s

'[

PN
.

E e e



U

d

. VOL_A44 PG._@sD
PERMIT APPLICATION FOR

USE OF UPSIHUYR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

=/
pate /J#-/0- 55/

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY OF UPSHUR
GILMER, TFXAS

Formal notice is hereby given that Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

whose principal addxess is P. 0. Pox 170, Gilmer, Toxaa 75544

does proposa to place a buried telcphone cable

within the RCW of County Road (a) 5£/’Z(¢g 4,2'[;[ Z ( ;H ézgn?e'fwe: 'RQ

in Precinct # / as folloys:

{ny e 7//1/4 ﬁﬁ o C/A:o

Ao
&robwgroand Codse 567
;W;:Z’;‘:/Cd Zad k/

; prrd % prae<
P ;sts:'a/f o “‘/jp"‘(

The location and description of the proposed lines or appertenancas is

more fully shown by two (2) copiles of drawings attached to this application,
All work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or his designate in
full accordance with Upshur County Road & Bridge Department policies and
specifications.

Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after day

ot SO JSO-B 19 .
Firm z_z,:‘}éy 72’
W . B : Pt 9
5 "opf Title/\;}o’% of

el

Address Bax 1130

Gilmer, Mnx3a 22600

e




— ———— VUV

— R TG -
" “caBLE _ DiaGRan” rocaTion {canmien | o MWMWW e L A TR T
T WUMBER S|EESS S oo || wew | oo | wrw o
.- - _ . i FnEk-a4-i S ] 3 mp
I T Sex . i
szl 13 R e e e 2
pr o - i : -
—n al- L2 ﬁm Enp-3 2z oA % Ty YT X 2) T -
- ! .
- . -m _ &9 _. ¥
. 1 L B\ — ﬁ
L ] 2 £of Ravs AL e Adear T P53 ER =7y
N .
_m E I £4 Eng Va-3 | IRl 15 | Bt st B g 2 . ﬁbﬂ” b
! ] -
Brec.2u- BFCSecTa ﬁ ; EiE Yot VARG T eeTow Frrrens i i<rer] .
llw"du\llu - : - .
N sk He- B T 7
! ||./. »“r_...“ [ 21k 4t J2AlE 138 “:e.i.e SHEES &% =) oo ®
¢
1 L) | .
_ _ (Y i
] N [ Vit el i Fois Dinus TEasUf a75] |5 agea] .
f _ [ie-%3.% 1fL|€ o e Tomra KD ayseg sl ol ~
~ F) > [pha-La.n {,mby {5 Goxy [ Apars 21 _lza LL7-%
| &7 E- - 1 »
hqwﬁﬂ Jo. [F7 $3a~7 [Ta(2 T8 HEEERLL Lprat £33 H
bl _ _ v
| | J— 1 1. fra Yioy Vg iv 15a Degonsy Manus 32371 ¢
st 4 (oSl v " MH ..%n.n_ TATALY Miagr Do v#3 <22/
i, -
. Ad mm Era 3riga 1220 x i T Feiires b7
L{r EX e [Erdi= o8~ ) Ale FE ATiE P Swir=r 9052 |
3 .
—at— A Eug-3 -t il e PRI N LT =B5]
I o [] ]
) ’ HIE R WA | Do Zarren .
H ' Eik ¥ o1 1018 iz wiws Wans £ Kanre m
- :
.m i \ ZiE -t ligVE g | oak, A ST ease)
. ; o
u@ |®/‘ _ 13 EiNf 2 -2 [EF1* DTEVE L tos r=r m
C.o ] . L, It oy |
res = m. - .m_wm Eni-7 ¥ 1FAl iz :
.&1\ r@/ v EnB-T-1 T& 17 1IT P Eiet o) & wan £iiS ]
+ A po-Shaat 1oR LS TS Taiargy Sram £ [LFE ] '
T ._.VM LTV PN P ANNE i HQ uiixensoy rree)
o ~ Eik £ 1 IS cxfs S MANES LT
l.ﬂ__ * ) -
; & H dem ey YR .Wm
. . T .
Y g HEKE T I £nl2 i~ MBEOID Foal Y-l
3 3 Y : - ;
ﬂ . A A s B = Tr .
: m | A o zeege o g ale = 1 7 ¢
3 — 2 .lsbﬁ‘ = = - v = -y i
N ¥ N\ LS R R A e S e ik 253
~ “Aroil cras Resn” = BFECioo 24 b oaad :
_ — | '
5 AR ony 3 - :
1 i : ; i
5 %H‘l..-_.mr EXEHANGE o €cf 7oy vicwiTy Sbavussd yubo Lo :
K il A SHEET S S caBLE Ep_Ena EnB -
——— - . - — —— - —— - ——— %

T



-

o bmm s i oy i e s A T 8 PtV

[ o e —t s o el by o e

——————

Yz

- — s rn e mre e e m—y m e ——

gi/mer ‘puélic S chools

®, O. DRAWER 40

Gilmer, Texas 75644

pOE BMITH, £0.D. TELEAHONE B843-325825 J. M, MARSHALL
SUPCRINTENDENT

BURINESES MANADER

October 12, 1984

Upshur County Judge Evaerett Dean
Upshur County Courthouse
Cllmer, Texas 75644

Dear Judge Dean:
I certify that the following location is a turn-around on

Bus Route # 4 at the home of E, H, McKinley
whose address 1s Rt. 6, Box 80, Gilmer .

We will appreciate any improvement that you may be able to
make at this location.

Sincerely,
é—;‘/ﬁ -
Ronnie Stanley ué&..
Transportation Director %

/

RS :mm




¢ - _

VOL‘.‘:_%\Z_PG._QS_

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMNZ{ISSTONERS COURT
COUUTY OF UPSHUR

GIIMER, TEXAS PRECINCT 1
DATE October 15, 1984

Formal notice is hereby given that Seldon Ford _
whose principal address is _2001 Karen Blvd., lLongview, Texas 75603

does propose to place a culvart jnstallation
within the ROW of County Road Strong Road (Diana)

as follows:

The location and description of the proposed lines or
appertenances is more fully shown by three (3) copies of
drawings attached to this application,

All work will bLe as dircected by the County Commissioner or
his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road &
Bridge Department policies and specifications.

Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after
day of , 19 .

) ‘\\
[ ] 4

NAME

TITIE

ADDRESS .

g

/ﬂ,/ﬁ’Kf

5.3




-

we—

voL-44_pe. 254,

(/f’ " ESTIMATED OVERLAPPING FUNDED DEBY PAYABLE FROM AD VALOREM TAXES
As of September 31, 1

———

Estimated
Total % Overlapping
Taxing Jurisdiction Funded Debt Applicable Funded Debt
Upshur County - Qutstanding $ 1,224,000 100.00% $ 1,224,000
*This Issue 2,250,000 100.00% 2,250,000
"Renovation" Issue 750,000 100.00% 750,000
delivered to Contractor

Kilgore Jr. College District ~0- 0.52% =0-

Northeast Texas MWD -0- 13.85% -0-

City of Big Sandy ~0- -0-
City of Gilmer 874,000 100.00% 874,000

City of Qre City -0- -0-
City of Gladewater 1,770,000 13.88% 245,676
Union Grove ISD 125,000 100.00% 125,000
Big Sandy 1SD 645,000 62.27% 401,642
Gilmer ISD 2,098,000 98,37% 2,063,803
Gladewater ISD 11,265,000 2.59% 291,764
Harmony ISD 2,115,000 83.12% 1,757,988
New Diana ISD 1,352,000 93.50% 1,264,120
Ore City 1SD 108,000 95.56% 103,205
Pittsburg I1SD 1,314,000 0.78% 10,249
Union Hill 1ISD 1,675,000 90.31% 1,512,693
TOTAL $12,874,140

-2 -




- ity

!

ESTIMATED FUTURE TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATIONS

19 $
19
19
19
19
Source:
ESTIMATED OVERLAPPING FUNDED DEBT PAYABLE FROM AD VALOREM TAXES
(As of )
Estimated
Total % Overlapping
Taxing Jurisdiction Funded Debt Applicable funded Debt
Independent School District $ X3
City of %
County %
%
%
Total Overlapping Funded Debt $
Ratio Overilapping Funded Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation -vewecececccecacaccacaa- _T_____%

Per Capita Qverlapping Funded Debt - $

TAX RATE LIMITATIONS

Limited Tax Bonds ... Texas Constitution (Article VIII, Section 9) imposes a limit of $0.80 per

$100 assessed valuation for all purposes of General Fund, Permanent Improvement Fund, Road and
Bridge Fund and Jury Fund, including debt service of Bonds, warrants or certificates of
obligation issued against such funds. See "Tax Adequacy”.

Road Maintenance ... Imposed by statute (Article 6790 et seq. V.A.C.S.}, $0.15 per $100

assessed valuation, no part of which may be used for debt service.

-12 -

prm—



e . o o
i

|

. I

~y

R VOL._eIL_PG-.Q_é(’

-

AGREEMENT FOR EXAMINATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Agreement made as of October 10, 1984, between County of Upshur
{hereinafter called the "County") and Oakerson, Arnold & Co., Certified
Public Accountants (hereinafter called the "Accountants"),

In consideration of the mutual undertakings contained, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

The Accountants shall examine the financial statements of the County for
the year ended Septcmber 30, 1984, 1n accordance with generally accepted
auditing standards. The examination will be performed on the funds
covered by the audit for September 30, 1983,

The financilal statements are prepared on the bas:1s of cash revenues and
cash expend:itures; conseguently, such financial statements do not give
effect to accounts receivable, accounts payable and accrued 1tems,
Further, a statement of fixed assets is not presented, The County's
financial statements are not intended to present financial position and
results of operations in conformity with generally accepted accounting
principles. Therefore, our examination will be performed for the
purpese of expressing an opinion as to the fairness of presentation of
cash balances and investments arising from cash transactions of the
County for the year ended September 30, 1984, and as to the revenues
collected and expenses paid and the financial information relating to
long-term debt and 1nterest expense for the year then ended.

The examination will 1nclude a general review of the system of 1nternal
control and accounting and reporting procedures of all funds i1ncluding
auditor's office, county tax office, treasurer's office, justice of
peace office (courthouse only), sheriff's office and probation
department. ’

The Accountants are not considering a detailed examination of all
transactions nor do the Accountants expect that they would necessarily
discover fraud, should any ex1st. The Accountants will, however, inform
the County Auditor of any findings that appear unusual or abnormal,

The Accountants shall promptly bring to the attention of the County
Auditor any unusual conditions which may, 1n the opinion of the
Accountants, require auditing or accounting services to exceed those
contemplated by this agrcement, as evidenced by the amount of
compensation estimated. The Accountants shall not proceed with
performance of the additional services required by such unusual
conditions unless specifically authorized to do so by the Commissioners
Court.

The County shall make available to the Accountants all books, records,
minutes, files, and other documents of the County necessary for the
satisfactory completion of the exam:ination of financial statements.

The County acknowledges that it has responsibility for proper recording
of transactions. The Accountants will report their findings 1n a
standard accountants rcport,

e aa iy




AGREEMENT FOR EXAMINATION
OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -2- October 10, 1984

The Accountants shall perform the examination of financial statements in
the offices of the County.

The Accountants shall, not later than February 1, 1985, deliver ten
copies of the completed reports, and nine copies of the management letter
to the County Judge.

Upon completion of the examination of financial statements, at a time
agreed to by the Accountants and the County, the Accountants shall report
orally the findings of the examination of financial statements, 1f

requested.

The Accountants fee 1s based on the understanding the County will be able
to furnish personnel to assist in the examination and to answer
questions. The fee is based on actual time per diem plus travel and out
of pocket expenses and will be billed and payable monthly. The County
shall pay the Accountants' for the examination of financial statements a
fee of not less than $5,800.00 nor more than $6,200.00 which will be based
on the audit procedured and tests of transactions and the level of
assistance given by the County personnel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement all
of the day and year first above written.

QAKERSON, ARNOLD & CO. COUNTY OF UPSHUR

Certified Public Accountants
By _@1—_@2\&%—{_ Béﬂﬂ‘ﬁ -’
o

Attest

- - - : o



— | QOL_A;LPG._@QE B

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

RECEIPTS

TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL -
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES ‘
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

GENERAIL, FUND
ORIGINAL  BUDGET

BUDGET AMENDMENT
1,329,850 23,021.23

0=
6,000 3,638,59
250,000 94,710,10
520.000 (32,838,62)
50,000 22,856.93
1,855,850 111,388.23
1,137,575 (29,155.20)
316,828 246,71
158,500 (7,453.46)
391,515 96,138,132
69,150 10,217.8)
45,500 (5,569.76)
2,119,068 64,424, 44

o — - -

AMENDED
BUDGET

1,352,871.23

-0~

_9,638.59.

344,710.10

187,161.38

72,856.93

1,967,238.23

1,108,419.80

317,074.71
151,046.54
491,688,132

79,367.83

39,930.24

2,187.522.44_

e an.




CODE DEPARTMENT

410
403
405
406
409
410
411
426
435
450
458

476
490
495
497
499

505
510
513
514

COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY CLERK
VETERANS SERVICE
CIVIL DEFENSE
NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TELE-COMMUNICATION

COMPUTER
COUNTY COURT
DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT CLERK

JUSTICE OF THE
PEACE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ELECTIONS
COUNTY AUDITOR
COUNTY TREASURER

ORIGINAL

BUDGET

126,
166,
19,
1,

« 30,

44,
4,
77,
85,
103,

11,
70,
as,

26,

124,

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

GENERAL FUND

BUDGET
AMENDMENT

554 _(5,286.82)
096 (2,037.93)
120 __(265.05)
350 __(564.38)
coo 81,190.73

610 5,829.52

poo (4,339.91)

705 2,586,78

225 (8,067,611}

748 (1,446.69)

056 _(723.42)

140 {17,966,74)
520 (661.31)

gaq (6,459.74)

020 £2,967.26)

COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 147,927

COLLECTOR
APPRAISAL BOARD

COUNTY COURTHOUSES

ROCK BUILDING
COUNTY LIBRARY

s,
93,
3,000

5,000 (1,912,02)

4,206.94

000 (1,100.00)

230 8,224.66

2,625.71

'AMENDED
BUDGET

121,267.18
164,958.07

18,854.95

805.62
111,190.73
_32,439.52
_39,660.09
_17.291.78
69,157.39
84,301.31

102,332.58

106,173.26
10,858.69

64,384.26

42,052.74

152,133.94
86,900, 00

101,454.66

5,625.71 |

'
3,087.98 |




-

- —— i m—

550
560
565
570
575
580

630
640
641

642
644

650
655
660
665
670

675
700

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

ORIGINAL  BUDGET
BUDGET AMENDMENT ~

CONSTABLES 49,114 _ (726.30)
COUNTY SHERIFF 464,572  (197.64)
COUNTY JAIL 161,370 2,835.03
ADULT PROBATION 4,015  -o-
JUVENILE PROBATION  24,000(14,000.00)
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

SAFETY 7,500 (1,510.00)
COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 27,122  (559.58)
CHILD WELFARE 2,500  -0-
DEPARTMENT HUMAN

RESOURCES 1,006. 64
INDIGENT SERVICES 10,000 31,574.42
HEALTH SERVICE

ORGANTZAT 10N 13,600 __ -0-
COUNTY LIBRARY 52,518 (3,306.21)
HISTORICAL COMMISSION 500 _ (500.00)
PARKS BOARD 3,000 -0-
EXTENSION SERVICE 33,262  (756.14)

SOIL & WATER

CONSERVATION 1,500 -0-
COUNTY SURVEYOR 450  (348.52)
INVENTORY CONTROL -0- 25.28

TOTAL 2,119,068 b4,424.44

AMENDED

BUDGET

48,389,

468,409,

70

36

154,205,

4,015,

03

00

00

10,000.

5,990,

26,562,

2,500,

1,006,

41,574,

13,600,

49,211,

Q=

3,000,
32,505,

1,500.

101

25l

2,187,527,4

00
42

00

64

42

00

79

00

86

00

.48

28

44

- —

o et & g e

(-

e,

E———_

—— T

e Vamen el S



RECEIPTS
TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES

FINES
MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL
EXPENDITURES
BY OBJECT
SALARIES
BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ORIGINAL ' BUDGET 'AMENDED
BUDGET AMENDMENT BUDGET
116,289  1,656.30 117,945.30
74,935 _16,161.07 91,096.07
6,959 25.69 6,984, 69
-0- -0~ -0-
3,210 (1,942.09) 1,267.91
8,564 _14,616,93 23,180,93
200,957 _30,517.90 240,474.90
88,730 _(1,659.00) 87,071.00
22,062 2,205, 64 24,267.64
67,755 _14.032.67 81,787.67
10,000 _(1,321.42) 8,678.58
21,410 (20,768.25) 641,75
«0- -0= -0-
209,957 _(7,310.36) 202,446, 64

voL_2¥_pesZll




e g tmbon o i B D et e N

RECEIPTS
TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES
MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ORIGINAL
BUDGET

135,407
87,255

8,102
-0-
3.740
9,972
244,476

70,815
16,244
122,487
10,000
24,930
-0-
244,476

B ——— -

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

BUDGET 'AMENDED
AMENDMENT BUDGET

1,962.22 137,369,22
18,830.87 106,085.87
31,04 8,133.04

-0- -0-
€2,263.64) 1,476.36
9,873.10 19,845.10

_28,433.59

15,921.00
934.36
{10,336.45)

(6,032.58)

I

{24,680,00)

H

(24,193.67)

!

272,909.59

86,736.00
17,178.36
112,150.55

3,967.42

I

250,00

)

-0-

l

220,282.33

l

ST SRl e

Q—.—.__—rﬂ.w
I S e U S




o

b

RECEIPTS

TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES

MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ORIGINAL ‘ BUDGET
BUDGET AMENDMENT
157,133 2,263,168
101,255 21,029.82
9,402 35.98
-.0- wl)=
4,340 (2,626.80)
11,572 (8,508.71)
283,702 12,193.65
144,783 (5,505.29)
27,719 __ (95.5%)
104,270  19,900.03
8,000 4,767.80
28,930 (28,930,00)
=0- «0-
283,702 (9,863.01)

E Z'%

122,284.82

l

9,437,98

l

0=

\

1,713.20

\

3,063.29

l

295,895.65

|

109,277.71

\

27,623.45

l

124,170.03

—
L
|
(=)
-t
o0
o

» .

4

273,838,99

|

VO'-é/;PG.@




-

A

'

RECEIPTS

TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES
MISCELLANEQUS
TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ORIGINAL
BUDGET

134,321
86,555

8,037
-0-
3,710
9,892
242,515

113,244
27,224
69,317

8,000

24,730
-0-

242,515

. Tvou__g?é__m.% |

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

- BUDGET

AMENDMENT

1,846.73

\

17,986.22

l

30.80

\

0~

g2,2&5.47)
_5.169.94

\

_22,788.22

2,923.79

l

1,969.97

l

42,047.32

I

(1,775.38)

~
‘ ‘Q‘
[ o
o 1]
1 ~d
v
=]
L=

35,338.20

\

AMENDED
BUDGET

8,067.80

\

-0

|

1,464.53

t

15,061,94

l

265,303.22

—
—
o
o
o
-
-~F
O

\

29,193.97

\

111,364,32

|

6,224.62

l

14,902.50

\

=0

\

277,853,20

\

e b -y

TS

(- )



19

RECEIPTS

TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES
BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

ORIGINAL

BUDGET

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-B4 BUDGET

LAW LIBRARY

' BUDGET

e

34.06

{435.94)

\

:

-0-

\

456.80

;
3

—Qm

H

l

456.80

\

AMENDED
BUDGET

0=

l

-0

|

-0~

3

O

l

34.06

\

5,564.06

l

300.00

l

-0=

l

4,656.80

4,956.80

\

VOL._efépG. N2




- ey — -——— - - —-—— ———r—— T v

RECEIPTS
TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES
MISCELLANEQUS
TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

BY OBJECT

SALARIES

BENEFITS

SUPPLIES

SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

i - e —

| vo_t;_aZ{_'PG._QZZ “

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO 1983-84 BUDGET

REVENUE SHARING

ORIGINAL BUDGET AMENDED
BUDGET AMENDMENT BUDGET
=0- -0- -0-
-0- -0- -0-
175,000 2,194.00 177,194,00
-0- ~0- -0~
-0- -0- 0=
15,000 10,855.34 25,855, 34
190,000 13,049,34 203,049.34
-0~ -0- 0=
-0- =0- ~0=
-0- -0~ =-0=-
75,000 12,271.37 87,271.37
-0- 58,565.00 58,565.00
-0- -0- -0-

75,000 —10.836,37 145,836,337




e p— . o - ——— =

OFFICE OF THE

SECRETARY OF STATE

MYRA A. McDANIEL

SLCRLTARY OF STATE

LALCUTIVE DIVISION
PO Box 12697

Auson, Toow TH71

512 90 2

Public ateons
Oy Boa 184
S12 475 T4

I LLC TIONS DIVISION
POy Bon 12887
FIMETR AL

I b e Bl Soonm
PO Ben oy
NMER RN

YATN SERVICT S
POy beon [on87
AL PR IR

SUPPORT STEVIC LS
TN ISBON

Fory s tal Sanoagomene
PO [ 1087
AR 47T

S Ve,
1Oy Bon 1wy
RTME PR ]

STATU TORY FHLINGS
DUV ISION

Larpor it
Py o | o097
ALNE PR RELY

Prasiriess A dppormg gt
PO b Pl
S AT 156

Fewdomorks
oy B o887
512 475 §iad

Sttutory Deos umonts
PO Pon (9T
512 475 Wl

Moy Putsln
POy w1200
512 470 00

Clisboeny ¢ omnmiceaiad € ody
ey Bon 3003
METR R AN

A | gual Opportuniey Lnplover

October 10, 1584

Hon. J. B. Hill, Jr.

County Clerk, Upshur County
P. O. Box 730
Gilmer, Texas 75644

Dear Mr. I1ill:

This 18 1n response to your letter of October 2, 1984
regardang the determination of whether and how much deputy
clerks are paid for performing election duties outside
reqular work hours for which they are not compensated by
thexrr deputy clerks' salaries.

Article 3912k, V.T.C.S. provides that the county commission-
ers court shall make such determination. You said in your
letter that the commissioners court had authorized payment
for the deputy clerks in question. This action by the
commissioners court is determinative that the deputy clerks
are to be paid in the amount set by the commissicners court.
The County Auditor or other officer making the disbursements
is under a legal duty to act pursuant to the determinatien
by the commissioners court and make payments accordingly.

Please let us know if we may be of further assistance.
Sincerely,
F | L]
Artilean (& Zéup?
" William Walker

Assistant General Counsel
Elections Division

WW:bl




"KILLS APP ROVE\! QLM

CLAIM NO:

84

85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92
93

94
95
96

97
98
99

100
101

102
103

104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113

114

R

LY
‘—Mr 15, 1984

PAGE

UPSHUR COUNTY OPERATING ACCOUNT

PAY TO:

Jack Hoffman Ins. Agency, Inc.

Cilmer National Bank

Elaine Weeden

David B. Griffith

Texas College of Probate Judges
Bennett Printing Company

Sandy Livengood

Michael D. Martin
Butterworth Legal Publishers
General Telephone

Melody Keith
Staf ford-Lowdon
Regal Office Equipment

Mike's Gulf
Swepco
Upshur~Rural Electric Coop.

Esco Elevators, Inc.
Med Shop Pharmacy

SArgent-SOwell, Inc.
American Petrofina Co. of Texas

Phillips Petroleum Company

Davidson Motor Company

James Beasley

Don Hatley

Vingo Foods

Barron's Books, Inc.
Universicy Microfilms Intern.
Jean Karr & Company
Construction Supply Co., Inc.

Winn's Quality Builders Supply

Long Motor Co., Inc,

CLASSIFICATION:

10-409-4200/11,708,00
10-560-4200/6.866,70
15-611-4200/1,890.80C
16-612-4200/3,687,90
17-613=-4200/2,373.00
18-614-4200/3,591,60
60-680-6500
10-642-4850
10-435-4110
10-400-4500
10-403=3030/80.57
10-455-3030/15.85
10-426-4120/50,00
10-435-4110/200.00
10-435~4110
10-476-3095
10-476~4330/173.60
10-476-~4335/221.72
10-476=~4520
10-490-3030
10-499-3020/40.45
10-630~3010/20.50
10-510~3200
10-510~4300
10-510-4300/7.00
18-614~4300/27.36
10-510-4480/175.33
10-510-4495/154.56
10-560-3105/10.79
10-642-4850/17.59
10-560-3105
10-560-3200/22.06
10-560~-3220/1.55
10-560-3200/134,02
10-560-3220/7.95
10-560-3440
10-560-4500
10-560-4500
10-565-3140
10-650-3095
10-650=-3095
10-650-30Y5
10-510-3380/7.24
17-613-3380/8.34
18-614~3380/3.75
15-611-3380/13.58
15-611-3450/10.97
15-611-3440/54.80
16~612=3440/16.60
16-612-4430/5.25
17-613-3440/167.70

1

or 2

AMOUNT :

30,118.00

6,650.00
54,00
822.55
100,00
96.42

250,00

220.00
85.00
395,32

14,26
284,30
6U.95

41.80
2,790,97
34,36

329.89
28.38

20,58
23.61

141,97

650.00
98.09
65.00

3,382.60

105.84
24.90

251.42
19,33

24.55

24434

ey

AR A e e T W S T i
. e e T e —

P it

v o b E P e e Ty



.S APPROVED FOR PAYMENT October 15, 1984 PAGE _2_oF 2

UPSHUR COUNTY OPERATING ACCOUNT

CLAIM NO: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT:

115 Bennett Equipment Company 15-611-3230/44.85 1,411.81
17-613-3450/1,366.96

116 White's Home & Auto Store 16-612-3380/.36 5.15
18-614-3380/4.79

117 Smith 0il Company 16-612-3220 94.00

118 American Ford Tractor 17-613~3450 837.01

119 W C Supply Company, Inc.. 18=-614-3440 190.65

120 Wilson-Riley Inc. 18-614=3340 7,767.50

121 . PROBATION BOARD APPROVED

122 PROBAT1ON BOARD APPROVED

123 PROBATION BOARD APPROVED

124 PROBATION BOARD APPROVED

125 PROBATION BOARD APPROVED . .

126 PROBATION BOARD APPROVED

127 PROBATION BOARD APPROVED

128 Transport Life Insurance Co. 87-780-2660 344.80

129 American Family Cancer Insurance 87«780-2670 214,80

130 Mid-Continent Life Ins., Co. 87-780-2680 221.50

S o -
i s s LT L o
bl i T it
.
o
P R -



— —u‘ - - - - R -q-‘~
- e —— -~ ' a- O

~5 APPRO%QITGR—- ,OchZr 15, 1984 PAGE 1 or 1 :
N W .
. UPSHUR COUNTY TRUST & AGENCY ACCOUNT E
¥
‘"  CLAIM NO: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT: '
' :
' 11 Grady Hicks, Tax Asseasor 90-695-4900 1,739,26 :
E
!

ey

e s e A e P = TSI R g wree e . g e —v-———mQ’r—w e

P

AN LR IO g g v

B U

s



	1192

